NOVEMBER 2023 — General PTA Membership

PTA

everychild. onevoice.”

Call to order/President's Report
Principal's Report

Guest Speaker

Board of Education Report
Treasurer's Report
Corresponding Secretary's Report
PTSA Updates

SEPTSA Updates

Committee Reports

New Business/Discussion/Questions
Adjournment

6:30
6:31
6:41
7:01
7:11
7:14
7:17
7:20
7:23
7:25
7:27

7:31
7:37

Meeting Agenda

Aditi Chauhan

Andrew Bowen

Christopher Russell

Christina Bleckinger

Jeanette Robe

Julie Keck

Danielle Hartman

Daniel Heims

Aditi Chauhan - ROTM

Amanda Durkin - Winter Wishes
Beth-Anne McPhillips - Reflections Art
Beth-Anne McPhillips — SOE
Beth-Anne McPhillips - Fall Fest
Open Floor

Aditi Chauhan

We would like to thank Christopher Russell for speaking with us about child abuse prevention
on behalf of the Child Advocacy Center.

Documents found on the PTA Website at tinyurl.com/CPPTA-MeetingResources:

1. October 2023 Financial Statements

2. School Board Meeting Notes — 11/14/23

Important Dates

- NOW until Friday, 11/17 — PTA Restaurant of the Month
o Mirchi Indian Cuisine — Dine In and Take Out Only at 5445 Transit Road ~ 716-636-2255

Winter Wishes Gift Shop —11/27 to 12/1

o Volunteer at tinyurl.com/WinterWishes23

Sunday, 12/1 (3:00 PM) — Reflections Art Competition

o Submit copies at tinyurl.com/ReflectionsArt2023

o Please send hard copies to the Main Office
o Art work will be displayed at our next PTA Meeting on 12/20

Student Picture Retake Day — 12/6

11/15/2023



