

NOVEMBER 2023 – General PTA Membership Meeting Agenda

Call to order/President's Report	6:30	Aditi Chauhan
Principal's Report	6:31	Andrew Bowen
Guest Speaker	6:41	Christopher Russell
Board of Education Report	7:01	Christina Bleckinger
Treasurer's Report	7:11	Jeanette Robe
Corresponding Secretary's Report	7:14	Julie Keck
PTSA Updates	7:17	Danielle Hartman
SEPTSA Updates	7:20	Daniel Heims
Committee Reports	7:23	Aditi Chauhan - ROTM
	7:25	Amanda Durkin - Winter Wishes
	7:27	Beth-Anne McPhillips - Reflections Art
		Beth-Anne McPhillips – SOE
		Beth-Anne McPhillips - Fall Fest
New Business/Discussion/Questions	7:31	Open Floor
Adjournment	7:37	Aditi Chauhan

We would like to thank Christopher Russell for speaking with us about child abuse prevention on behalf of the Child Advocacy Center.

Documents found on the PTA Website at tinyurl.com/CPPTA-MeetingResources:

- 1. October 2023 Financial Statements
- 2. School Board Meeting Notes 11/14/23

Important Dates

- NOW until Friday, 11/17 PTA Restaurant of the Month
 - o Mirchi Indian Cuisine Dine In and Take Out Only at 5445 Transit Road ~ 716-636-2255
- Winter Wishes Gift Shop 11/27 to 12/1
 - Volunteer at tinyurl.com/WinterWishes23
- Sunday, 12/1 (3:00 PM) Reflections Art Competition
 - o Submit copies at tinyurl.com/ReflectionsArt2023
 - o Please send hard copies to the Main Office
 - Art work will be displayed at our next PTA Meeting on 12/20
- Student Picture Retake Day 12/6